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Lot Number:

County: Pay Item Number:

Date: Mix Number:

Testing

Increment
1
2
3
4

Test Results (Original/Referee)

Testing
Increment

Bulk SG Max SG Bulk Sg Max SG Bulk SG Max SG

Contractor State M & T

Average 
Deviation

Use to Compute Pay 
Factor Test 

Results/Deviation

Test Results (Original/Referee)

Worksheet to Determine Pay Factors When They Cannot be Determined from 
Verification Samples

% AC Content Required

% Air Voids Required 4.00%

State M & T
Use to Compute Pay 

Factor Test 
Results/Deviation

Contractor

Project 
Number:

Bulk SG Max SG Bulk Sg Max SG Bulk SG Max SG
1
2
3
4

Test Results (Original/Referee)

Testing
Increment

Original Referee Original Referee Original Referee
1
2
3
4

Theoretical Max 
Gravity Core Bulk SG In-Place Density

Average 
Deviation

Average 
Deviation

Results to Compute Pay 
Factor

% In Place Density Target
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